Floor Standing
Cooling Only (R410A,50/60Hz)
6CSP0-04A (Replace : 6CSP0-03C)
P/No.: MFL60778813
Introduction
G
en
eral in

Floor Standing
1. Models List
2. Model Number Nomenclature
3. List of Functions
4. Specifications
5. Dimensions
6. Piping Diagrams
7. Wiring Diagrams
8. Capacity Tables
9. The Coefficient of Capacity Change
10. Air flow and temperature distributions (reference data)
11. Operation Range
12. Sound Levels
13. Installation
14. Function of Remote Control
1. Models List
Floor Standing _ 1
F
lo
o
r S
tan
d
in
g
Floor Standing
1.1 Cooling Only
Nominal Capacity
Class_Rated
(kBtu/h)
Rated Capacity
(kW)
Refrigerant Model Name
Power Supply
(V, Ø, Hz)
36 10.5
R410A
AP-Q36GRA0 220-240, 1, 50
220, 1, 6048 14.1 AP-Q48GTA0
100 28.7 AP-Q100LFA0
380-415, 3, 50
380, 3, 60
n 0 Series
Nominal Capacity
Class_Max
(kBtu/h)
Rated Capacity
(kW)
Refrigerant Model Name
Power Supply
(V, Ø, Hz)
60 14.1 R410A AP-Q60GT3E4
220-240, 1, 50
220, 1, 60
n 4 Series
2. Model Number Nomenclature
2 _ Floor Standing
F
lo
o
r
S
ta
n
d
in
g
Floor Standing
A P  - Q 3 6 G R A 0
Chassis Type
Development Sequence
Electric Standard (Volts / Freq. / Phase)
G : 220-240V, 1Ø, 50Hz / 220V, 1Ø, 60Hz
L : 380-415V, 3Ø, 50Hz / 380V, 3Ø, 60Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity(Rated)
Ex)  36 ➝ 36,000 Btu/h
Type of Air Conditioner
AP : R410A Floor Standing Type  Air Conditioner
Function
A : Basic
Model Type
Q : Inverter Cooling Only
Set unit
U : Outdoor unit
N : Indoor unit
n 0 Series
A P  - Q 60 G T 3 E 4
Chassis Type
Development Sequence
Electric Standard (Volts / Freq. / Phase)
G : 220-240V, 1Ø, 50Hz / 220V, 1Ø, 60Hz
L : 380-415V, 3Ø, 50Hz / 380V, 3Ø, 60Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity(Max)
Ex)  60 ➝ 57,000 Btu/h
Type of Air Conditioner
AP : R410A Floor Standing Type  Air Conditioner
Function
A : Basic      E : Deluxe
Model Type
Q : Inverter Cooling Only
Set unit
U : Outdoor unit
N : Indoor unit
n 4 Series
3. List of Functions
Floor Standing _ 3
F
lo
o
r S
tan
d
in
g
Floor Standing
Notes :
O : Applied, X : Not applied
Accessory model name : Installed at field, ordered and purchased separately by the corresponding model name, supplied with separate package.
3.1 Indoor Units
Category Functions APNQ36GRA0 APNQ48GTA0
Air flow